TAC	TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT/Chicago Police Department TRR REPORT NO. 2023-04265										
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME AD	DRESS OF OCCURR	ENCE		LOCATION COD 303	E BEAT/OCCUR.				
	06-NOV-2023	1155 73	326 S DANTE AVE CH	HCAGO, IL 60619		000	0324	BWC IN-CAR VIDEO			
⊢	BUSINESS NAME		NA EXACT AREA W	ITHIN LOCATION (E.	G., BASEMENT,	, STAIRWAY, BEDROOM	ASSIGNMENT TYPE	E OTHER			
INCIDENT			SIDEWALK					DIRECTED CALL FOR SERVICE			
	EVENT NO.	RD NO.		IUCR CODE	IR NO.		CB NO.				
_ ≤	2331006370	JG493613	PATROL TYP	0450	1769391						
	🗶 DAYLIGHT 🔲 DAWN	WEATHER RAI		CAR D MOTORCY		US PLATOON	MEMBER WAS?	ASSIST UNITS INCIDENT ON SCENE?			
	DARKNESS ARTIFI		FIRST NAME	PAPV			ATCH SEX RACE	AGE HT. WT.			
ER /ED	9161 GUTIERREZ			-			XM				
INVOLVED MEMBER		BEAT OF ASSIGN. DUTY S	CARLOS	? TYPE OF MEMBE	R INJURY	4 Minor Contusion/Lacera	tion Laceration R	34 510 205 Requiring Sutures Gun Shot			
NN	29-OCT-2018 003	0361D		NO		Complaint of Substantial Significant Contusion		ctured Bone(s)			
	LAST NAME	•	FIRST NAME		.9 L	SEX RA					
DNA	CAMPBELL		TRANZA		D		ACK	-1991 509 185			
SUBJECT FORMATION	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO				t by the Member's Force					
SUBJECT FORMATIC				arently Normal 🔲 Al ed by Member 🔲 Ur	nder Influence of		Iness / Other (al Disorder	Specify)			
	MEDICAL TREATMENT?			en to Hospital (Specify)		(Specify) SUBJE		BER'S USE OF FORCE?			
Z	Refused Medical Aid	Offered/EMS Requested Performed I	by CFD EMS UNIVER	SITY OF CHICAGO F	<u> </u>	Su	ubject Alleged Injury	🗌 Non-Fatal - Major Injury 🔲 Fatal			
	DID NOT FOLLOW	PHYSICAL ATTACK WEAPON. (SPECIFY		ROWN OBJECT (DE	SCRIBE)	WAS SUBJECT ARME					
	UNABLE TO UNDERS						INSTRUI	_			
	VERBAL THREATS	KNEE/LEG STR		IMINENT THREAT OF		CHEMICAL WE	APON PISTOL				
<u>s</u>	STIFFENED (DEAD WEIGHT)		<u> </u>	TTEMPT TO OBTAIN							
	PULLED AWAY										
'S ACTION that apply)	FLED WRESTLE/GRAPPLE										
S L	IMMINENT THREAT OF IMAGE LEGISTATELE BATTERY - NO WEAPON OTHER (DESCRIBE) OTHER (DESCRIBE) OTHER (DESCRIBE)										
л С К а	DID THE SUBJECT COMM		SUBJECT ACTIVIT	ΓY			Used - Attempt to Attack Member	Obtained Member's Weapon			
SUBJECT (Check all	DATTERY AGAINST THE INVOLVED MEMBER NO Disconcertainting PERFORMING A POLICE FUNCTION? YES YES Gang-Related?										
	TYPE OF ACTIVITY Ambush - No Warning	Disturbance - Domestic	Person with a G	Sun 🗖 Dis	turbance - Riot/I	Mob 🔲 Disturbance -	- Other D Processi	ing/Transporting/Guarding Arrestee			
	Traffic Stop	Investigatory Stop	Mental Health F	Δct	ion/Civil Disorde	er 🔲 Other - Desc	ribe in Narrative	Pursuing/Arresting Subject			
	REASON FOR RESPONSE [®] Defense of Self	P Defense of Mem		Fleeing Subject		Other (Describe)	_	by Supervisor			
	Defense of Department I	Member Stop Self-Inflicted		Unintentional							
		FORCE MITIGATIO	N EFFORTS								
UNK	PRESENCE SAF						CONTROL INSTRUME PRESSURE SENSITIV	RESTRAINTS			
MEMBER 'S RESPONSE (Check all that apply)	VERBAL DIRECTION/ CONTROL TECHNIQU	ES SPECIALIZED UNITS	ADDITIONAL UNIT MEMBER			RMBAR	OTHER				
SPC	RESPONSE WI	THOUT WEAPONS		RESPONSE WITH WEAPON USE							
that	OPEN HAND STRIKE	KICKS		CAL WEAPON	TASER		LETHAL SHOTGUN CRIBE BELOW)				
k all	X TAKE DOWN	PUSH/PHYSICAL REDIRECTION		CAL WEAPON			R IMPACT MUNITIONS	RIFLESHOTGUN			
MBE		OTHER	LRAD W/ AUTHORIZA	ATION*	BATON/EXPA BATON	(DESC	CRIBE BELOW)				
MEI MEI	CLOSED HAND STRIKE/ PUNCH		*AUTHORIZED E	BY (NAME)		RANK	STAR NO.	UNIT NO.			
			,					INVOLVED IN A PURSUIT?			
		ORCE USED AGAINST THE S 'ES, DESCRIBE SUBJECT'S									
X		SEMI-AUTO PISTOL		NO. OF DISCHARGES	WEAPON SEI	RIAL NO.	WEAPON CER				
DNA		REVOLVER	OTHER C	OF THE WEAPON.							
	DID THIS WEAPON CONTR SUBJECT INJURY?			A SELF-INFLICTED I		SUBJECT VEHICLE US					
щ	YES NO		YES-SUBJECT	_		NO YES-AGA		YES - AGAINST OTHER PERSON			
N USE		AL? DURING A NON-CRIMI	NAL INCIDENT?	SUBJECT	DE	PARTMENT A	NIMAL N				
POL		RTRIDGE ID NO.(S) PROPER		CARTRIDGES DISCHARG		IAL ENERGY CYCLES	CONTA	JNKNOWN ACT STUN <u>SP</u> AR <u>K DISPLAY</u>			
WEAPON	TASER USE ONLY	、- <i>′</i>][□ 1 □ 2 □ DNA □ OTHER	TRIGGEI	R DNA 1 2 0 0		2 DNA 1 2 DNA			
		D FIRST SHOT?	TOTAL NO. OF SH	HOTS WAS FIREAR	M RELOADED	MAKE/ MANUFACTURE		DID MEMBER FIRE			
	DISCHARGE MEMB		MEMBER FIRED					AT A VEHICLE?			

CPD-11.377 (Rev. 9/20)

NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE									
NOTIFICATIONS (ALL INCIDENTS): X IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR	DISTRICT OF OCCURRE	ENCE NOTIFICATIONS (V	VEAPONS DISCHARGE AND DEADLY FORC	CPIC					
	IN-CAR VIDEO	OTHER X NONE							
NARRATIVE (DESCRIBE WITH SPECIFICITY, (1) THE USE OF USED, AND (3) THE INVOLVED MEMBER'S RESPONSE, INCL MEMBER WILL NOT COMPLETE THE NARRATIVE SECTION INCIDENTS RESULTING IN DEATH.)	UDING FORCE MITIC	2) THE SUBJECT'S ACTION EFFORTS AND SI	PECIFIC TYPES AND AMOUNT OF FO	RCE USED. THE INVOLVED					
REPORTING MEMBER (Print Name)		STAR/EMPLOYEE NO.	SIGNATURE						
GUTIERREZ, CARLOS	11	4528	SIGNATORE						
TYPE OF SUBJECT INJURY Minor Contusion Significa None / None Apparent Minor Laceration/Abrasion Laceration/Abrasion Minor Swelling Complaint of Substantial Pain Broken/ UNK ADDRESS CHICAGO, IL WITNESS STATEMENT SEE IRT SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS. REVIEWING SUPERVISOR: COMMENTS (DOCUMENT ANY O NEGATIVE RESULTS TO IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW WITNESS A WITNESS CANVASS WAS NOT CONDUCTED AS THIS INC	on Requiring Sutures I	ALREADY CAPTURED IN	Leg: Left Right Torso Arm: Left Right Back M.I. SEX RACE I MIL SEX RACE I MITNESS INTERVIEW INTERVIEWED N INTERVIEWED N REFUSED A ONS OR OTHER ACTIONS TAKEN, ING ING ING I TRR FIELDS.) ING ING ING	ADDITIONAL WITNESSES					
SUPERVISOR ON-SCENE RESPONSE? NO X Y	ES EVIDENCE			DNA					
ATTACHMENTS: CASE REPORT ARREST REPORT	SUPPLEMENTARY		Y I IOD REPORT TASER DOW	NLOAD OTHER					
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR: I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINED IN G03-02-02. I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINED IN G03-02-02. I OG NUMBER OBTAINED FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE LOG NO. OBTAINED. I DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORDER THE USE OF REPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT. I OG NUMBER OBTAINED FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE 2023-0005234 I HAVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT AND AFFIRM THAT THE REPORT IS LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE. I HAVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT AND AFFIRM THAT THE REPORT IS LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE. I HAVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT AND AFFIRM THAT THE REPORT IS LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE.									
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR NAME (Print)	NK/TITLE CODE ST	AR NO. SIGNATURE	DA	TE/TIME COMPLETED					
KENNEDY, BRIAN 7 DISTRIBUTION OF TRR: IF A PAPER TRR WAS COMPLETED DUE TO A				06-NOV-2023 2110					
1. THE ORIGINAL TRR WILL BE FORWARDED TO DIRECTOR, ADMINI A COPY OF THE PAPER TRR AND THE ATTACHMENTS WILL BE F A. THE INVESTIGATING SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IN B. CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA), AND C. DEPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, TO ENSUR CPD-11.377 (Rev. 9/20)	STRATIVE SUPPORT DI DRWARDED TO: VESTIGATION,	VISION - TO BE INCLUDED W	VITH THE CORRESPONDING CASE FILE.	REPORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION					

TAC	TICAL RESPO	NSE REPO	RT-INVEST	IGATION/Ch	nicago Police	e De	partm	ent FRD TRAC	CKING NO.	2023-04265
	DATE OF INCIDENT TIME		ADDRESS OF OCC	URRENCE	EVE	INT NO.		RD NO.		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	06-NOV-2023	1155		E CHICAGO, IL 60619			1006370		JG4936	513
IDE!	RANK MEMBER LAS 9161 GUTIERREZ	T NAME	MEMBEF	R FIRST NAME	EMPLOY	EE NO.	CB NO.			RGE
POF FOF	SUBJECT LAST NAME		CARLOS	ECT FIRST NAME			M.I.	SEX R	ACE	D.O.B.
Z	CAMPBELL		TRA				D		BLK	-1991
						ם ם־		I		1331
				ABOVE/INCID			EVIEW			
	DA WARNINGS GIVEN				LOCAT					
VISUAI	INSPECTION CONDUC	TED 🗌 YES 🗷 N	O DATE/TIME					IN.		OBSERVED (ES, DESCRIBE IN COMMENTS)
	CT'S STATEMENT REG ot to interview the subje			_	DNA REFUS			ERVIEW NOT C	ONDUCT	ED (Specify Reason)
r	ct was deceased			y about the use of h	orce incluent, and rec	oru in	e subject s	statement reg	aronng the	e use of force.)
LIEUTE	NANT OR ABOVE/INCI	DENT COMMANDER	: COMMENTS					X	ADDITIC	ONAL ATTACHMENTS
	nent any investigatory in rting Deputy Chief did							_		
	ased by	The conduct a visu		le subject was tak			cayo nosp		equentity	pronounced
RD.	JG-493613									
Even	t# 2331006370									
	ess: 7326 S. Dante : 1155 hours									
Distri	ct: 003/0324 (UCR 04									
	ty Chief was notified b	-	s and arrived on s	cene at 7326 S. D	ante at 1228 hours					
IRT r	esponded, Lt. Kinney	#181 on								
CO	MMENTS CONTINUE	D ON ATTACHED	ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION FOR	RM					
	ON-SCENE OF THE INC									
<u> </u>										
WAS A	N INVESTIGATION EXT	ENSION REQUESTE	ED? ∐NO ∐Y	ΈS, DENIED 🔲 Υ	YES, APPROVED BY:				STAI	R NO.:
	ABOVE/INCIDENT COM									
	AVE COMPLIED WITH T			BASED ON THE P		сомр	I IANCE WI			CY AND DIRECTIVES.
	AVE CONCLUDED THA			INFORMATION TH REVIEWED AND T						
	LICE ACCOUNTABILITY			AVAILABLE AT TH	IE TIME OF 🛛 🗍	RECTIV		<u>CE</u> WITH DEPA	RIMENI	
20)23-0005234			THIS REPORT, TH MEMBER'S USE C	OF FORCE 🔀 AI	DEADL	Y FORCE	OR OFFICER-IN	VOLVED	DEATH INCIDENT.
	DID NOT USE REPORTA			RESPONSE APPE	ARS TO BE:					
	F REPORTABLE FORCE		DENT.							
	VED MEMBER ACTIONS				REVIEWING SUPER		R ACTIONS		ED?	
	DIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING		/IEW LEGAL/TRAIN	IING BULLETIN					W LEGAL	/TRAINING BULLETIN
			RESS REDUCTION					STRE:	SS REDU	CTION SEMINAR
	EVIEW STREAMING VID									
	EVIEW DEPARTMENT D		HER:			RTMEN	IT DIRECTI			
		. ,	1	E CODE STAR NO.	SIGNATURE					
	DERON, GILBER	10	IDEPU	FY CH 49					06-N0	v-2023 2150
CPD-1	1.377- I (Rev. 4/21)						Version 1			Page 3

CPD-11.377-	I (Rev. 4/21)
-------------	---------------

REQUIRED NOTIFICATION TO:	NAME:			EMPLOYEE / STAR NO.	DATE/TIME COMPLETED
LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)	RANK/TITLE CODE	STAR NO.	SIGNATURE		DATE/TIME COMPLETED

DATE OF INCIDENT

TIME

								EVENTINO. RD NO.					
INCIDENT INFORMATION	RANK	MEMBER LAST NA	ME	MEMBE	R FIRST NAME		EMPLOYEE	NO.	CB NO.			CHARGE	E
INFO	SUBJECT L	AST NAME		SUE	BJECT FIRST NAI	ME			M.I.	SEX	RACE		D.O.B.
			LEVEL	3 REPORTA	BLE USE O	F FORCE INCI	DENT SU	PPL	EMENT	4L			
			BLE USE OF FOI APON STRIKE TO			REARMS DISCHAR			-	CHOKEHOLD			LY FORCE, OTHER
LIST ALL THE TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORTS (TRR) FOR THE INCIDENT (INCLUDING TRRS OF MEMBERS WHO DID NOT ENGAGE IN A LEVEL 3 REPORTABLE USE OF FORCE BUT COMPLETED A TRR FOR A REPORTABLE USE OF FORCE FOR THE INCIDENT):													
	BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY INFORMATION THAT HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT WAS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS REPORT, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS PROVIDED FOR THE LEVEL 3 USE OF FORCE INCIDENT REFERENCED ABOVE:												
-	1EMBER E ON-DU	ENGAGED IN L TY?	EVEL 3		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
INVOLVED A MENTAL HEALTH COMPONENT?					YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
MEDIC	MEDICAL AID PROVIDED?				YES KNOWN	S COMMENTS:							
CHOKEHOLD USED?													
CARO	TID ARTE	RY RESTRAIN	T USED?										
		N INTENTIONAL AD OR NECK?	BATON		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
WARN	ING SHO	T FIRED?											
		HARGED AT A FONLY TO SEL			YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
		HARGED SOLE ON OF PROPER			YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
FIREA	RM DISCI	HARGED INTO	A CROWD?		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
FIREAI BUILDI		HARGED AT OI	R INTO A		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
		HARGED AT OI R VEHICLE?	R INTO A		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
	RM DISC R VEHICI	HARGED FROM	A MOVING		YES KNOWN	COMMENTS:							
ADDIT	IONAL IN	FORMATION:											

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT-INVESTIGATION/Chicago Police Department FRD TRACKING NO.

ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE

EVENT NO.

RD NO.

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

DATE OF INCIDENT 06-NOV-2023	TIME 1155		REPORT NO 2023-04265	EVENT NO. 2331006370	RD NO. JG493613	BEAT OF OCCUR. 0324			
	OANTE AVE O, IL 60619	CB NÓ.		•	IUCR 0450				
MEMBER RANK 9161	GUTIERREZ	ÂME	MEMBER FIR CARLOS	ST NAME	•				
SUBJECT LAST NAME CAMPBELL	SUBJ		ST NAME						
INVESTIGATION COMME scene.	NTS								
Reporting DC Calderon	arrived at the s	cene of	f 7326 S. Dan [.]	te at 1228 hr	٢S				
FOP on scene Bryan Hol	y and Sergeants	Union F	Representativ	e Calvino #95	55.				
Reporting Deputy did r condition.	ot observed Subj	ect. Su	ubject was ta	ken to Univer	rsity of Chicago :	in critical			
Officers working beat Employee # workir					ken to University	of Chicago.			
BIA Sgt. Strazzante #1 Hospital, Employee #		•		-		South Shore rea 1.			
EAP peer support McKer Walk-thru of 7326 S. E #35, Merritt #34,Harri	Dante conducted b	y Deput	ty Chief Cald	eron with COF	PA Inv. Hearts-Gla	ass #5, Goodwin			
D/C reviewed BWC of En Glass #5, Inv. Goodwir Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det	n #35, Chief Ursi	tti #62	28, DC. Bruno	#334, DC Jer	rome #57, Lt. Kin	ney #181, Det.			
D/C reviewed BWC of En Glass #5, Inv. Goodwir Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det	n #35, Chief Ursi	tti #62	28, DC. Bruno	#334, DC Jer		ney #181, Det.			
Glass #5, Inv. Goodwir	D/C reviewed BWC of Employee # Control from 11:54:32 to 11:55:40 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts- Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287								
D/C reviewed BWC of Employee # from 11:54:44 to 11:55:03 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts- Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287									
Deputy Chief Calderon relocated from 7326 S. Dante to Area 1 at 1559 hours.									
INVESTIGATION	OCOMMENTS C	ONTIN		GE 5					

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

DATE OF INCIDENT 06-NOV-2023	Г	TIME 1155		REPORT 2023-042	-	EVENT NO. 2331006370	RD NO. JG493613		BEAT OF OCCUR.			
ADDRESS OF OCCURENCE	7326 S DANTE CHICAGO, IL 60	AVE			200	2331000370	IUCR 0450		0024			
MEMBER RANK		EMBER LAST N	AME			ST NAME						
9161 SUBJECT LAST NA		UTIERREZ				T						
CAMPBELL	CAMPBELL TRANZA											
INVESTIGATION COMMENTS												
Employee #												
conducted by E #955, Commander	-		•									
Merritt #34, CO			-				FA INV. GOUN	נכנה הדא				
	Laterare	1.1. Fuiddau	T	• • • • • • •		с' зу . даг						
Employee #	photograph	ned by Eviden	ce leci	hnician	P.0.	Shelton #15/	/19 at 1815 r	nours.				
Employee #			-	-			-	-	. Norris #831.			
Round count cor #204, FOP Rep.	-	0			•			-				
Kamrath #69, ar			303, C	UPA IIIV	. 0000	ייסס הכב# אווא NIII	PA IIIV. Merri	LLL #J+,	, COPA INV.			
		· · ·		• • • • •								
Employee # Round count cor			-	-				-	. Norris #831. mmander Branch			
#204, FOP Rep.	-	-			•			-				
Kamrath #69, an	•											
Employee #	photograp	ohed by Evide	nce Te	chnicia	n P.O.	Shelton #15	5719 at 1830	hrs.				
Case Report JG	-493613, TRR	₹ 2023-04259,	2023-	04260,	2023-0 [,]	4263, and 20	023- 04265 we	ere revi	iewed.			
Use of Force I	nvestigation	ι is being co	nducte	d by CO	PA und	er CL number	r; Log #2023-	-0005234	4 generated via			
CPIC at 1307 ho	ours for adm	inistrative	purpos	es only	•							
Public Safety 1	Interview co	onducted by S	gt. Ce	ja #100	5 at 1	255 hrs.						
Employee #	, Employee	# , Emp	loyee	#	, and	Employee #	entered	d into t	the Traumatic			
Incident Stress	s Management	t Program by	-									
Program by the	undersigned	1										